STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the First State Bank, Plummer, Red Lake County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

L. E. HEALY

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the First State Bank, Plummer, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

WITNESS My Hand and Seal this. 9th day of January, A. D. 1935, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

4

ELMER A. BENSON

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

1,2

C ASOSTILLE TO SUAL

€7 ₩-

STATE OF AME OF COMMERCE
BANKING DIVIS ON
I hereby consider the

I hereby conify that the within instrument has been early at by me with the original into not of in a true and correct core of a conical decement which we also a cone of the day of the gray of the g

22 <u>F</u> ? 123

(. ·

Jan 1.0 00 03 E. A. B. 2010,

COMMISSION OF BANKS,

Robert Beerg 10. 10. 10.

of the second of STATE OF MINISPOTA

DIPERTURAL FAMILE

FEB 4-1935

Secretary of State.

the collishing tended laisents for the forth of em Jaleso or Trans or